

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 150924 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/13/2015 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 11/2/2015

Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Common Council File Number 141658, a resolution relating to the creation,

implementation, funding and authority of the MKE Plays initiative.

Sponsors: ALD. MURPHY

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/13/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/21/2015	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
11/2/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
11/11/2015	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

150924 ORIGINAL 141658

ALD. MURPHY

Resolution amending Common Council File Number 141658, a resolution relating to the creation, implementation, funding and authority of the MKE Plays initiative.

This resolution amends Common Council File Number 141658, a resolution relating to the creation, implementation, funding and authority of the MKE Plays initiative, by increasing the amount of contributions the City is authorized to accept from \$1,000,000 to \$2,000,000.

Whereas, On March 3, 2015, the Common Council passed File Number 141658, a resolution relating to the creation, implementation, funding and authority of the MKE Plays initiative; and

Whereas, File Number 141658 authorized the Department of Public Works to accept up to \$1,000,000 in contributions to support the MKE Plays Initiative; and

Whereas, The amount of contributions anticipated to be accepted by the Department of Public Works may exceed \$1,000,000; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council File Number 141658 is amended by replacing the sixth "Further Resolved" clause with the following:

"Further Resolved, That the Department of Public Works is authorized to accept up to \$2,000,000 in contributions to support the MKE Plays initiative, as provided in the MKE Plays report, and to expend such funds for these purposes, in accordance with established City policies and procedures; and, be it".

File #: 150924, Version: 0

LRB161133 Andrew R. VanNatta 10/15/2015